W
FC
M
S
ICS **.***
 SCM
世界中医药学会联合会国际组织标准
International standard of WFCMS

per channel JPEG2000 shall be used. Note that an “Unspecified” Value cannot be
encoded. The value of this item can be found in table 6.
Table 6 Image Data Type codes
Description Value
JPEG 00H
JPEG 2000 lossy 01H
JPEG 2000 lossless 02H
PNG 03H
Reserved for future use 04-FFH
5.4.6.3 Width
The (2 byte) Width field shall specify the number of pixels in the horizontal
direction.
5.4.6.4 Height
The (2 byte) Height field shall specify the number of pixels in the vertical
direction.
5.4.6.5 Light Environment
The (8 byte) shall specify whether the light environment accordance with ISO
20498-2:2017, if not, the real light environment parameter can be given in
W
FC
M
S
27
extension data. 00 indicates accordance ISO 20498-2:2017, 01 indicates not
accordance. The value of illuminance, color temperature and color rendering index
can be found in Table 7.
Table 7 light environment
Value Length Description
00/01H 1 00 accordance with ISO20498-2,01 not accordance with ISO
20498-2
0000-FFFFH 2 Illuminance
0000-FFFFH 2 Color temperature
0000-FFFFH 2 Color rendering index
01H 1 Other information in extension data
5.4.6.6 Image recitication
The (1 byte) image rectification shall specify whether the image was rusticated
by color chart.
5.5 The Representation Data block
5.5.1 Data structure
The (variable byte) image Data block shall consist of two fields as shown in Table 8.
Table 8 image data structure
Field Size Value Note
Data Length 4 K≤Length≤232 Length of “image data”, K is minimum
JPEG or JPEG2000 or PNG header length
Image Data Variable See table 6 Either JPEG or JPEG 2000 or PNG
5.5.2 Image Data length
This four byte field shall indicate the length of the image data in bytes.
5.5.3 Image Data
This variable length field shall contain the image data encoded by the JPEG or JPEG
2000 or PNG standards.
5.6 Extension Data Block
W
FC
M
S
28
5.6.1 Structure
The extended data block is used to place additional data for the Tongue image
comparison system, and the additional data is used to enhance the image data